

Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT (L) NO. 325 OF 2015

Shirin Ajit Deshpande & 2 ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vinayak Govind Sandu & 25 ors. ...Defendants

Mr. M.B. Madekar, *i/b M/s. Madekar & Co., for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 706 of 2014.*
Mr. Y.S. Bhate, *for Defendants Nos. 1 to 6 in Suit No. 706 of 2014.*
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, *for the Plaintiffs in this Suit.*
Mr. Chirag Mody, *with Mr. Shridhar Chari, i/b M/s. DSK Legal, for Defendants Nos. 18 to 26 in Suit No. 706 of 2014.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 22nd June 2015

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Mr. Khandeparkar, learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs seeks leave to serve copies of the plaint with its annexures on the Advocates for the Defendants since they have already entered appearance for these parties in Suit No. 706 of 2014. Leave granted. Mr. Khandeparkar seeks waiver of the writ of summons in view of the foregoing circumstances. Learned advocates appearing for the

parties in Suit No.706 of 2014 waives service of writ of summons in Suit No. 325 of 2015 provided the Advocates are directly served with the plaint and its annexures as earlier directed.

3. List this Suit along with Suit No. 706 of 2014 for directions on 29th June 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)