

*Shephali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 497 OF 2015  
WITH  
SUIT NO. 706 OF 2014**

Shirin Ajit Deshpande & Ors. ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Vinayak Govind Sandu & Ors. ...Defendants

---

**Mr. S. Kudalkar, i/b M/s. Madekar & Co., for Defendants Nos. 15 to 23.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
DATED: 23rd October 2015**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. There is an inadvertent error in the order dated 20th October 2015. The cause title the order dated 20th October 2015 is corrected to be read as “*Suit No. 497 of 2015 with Suit No. 706 of 2014*” instead of “*Suit No. 706 of 2014*”.
3. Order dated 20th October 2015 be read accordingly.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**